

તાતા સ્ટીલના શેરની કિંમત તેના પરિણામો જાહેર થયા બાદ ગગડી

વીડીઆઇ નવી દિલ્લી, તા. ૮ મોખાઇય માર્કેટિંગ કંપની એક્સપ્રેસ પર આજે રૂપિયા ૬૨૨૯.૯૦ના સરે પ્રમુખો હતો. દિવસ દરમિયાન તે ૨.૮૬૩ ટકા ઉછળીને ૬૨૫૮.૩૦ના સરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. તે ૧૭.૪૬ ટકા વધીને ૭૪૫૯.૧૦ના સરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. એનએસઇ પર આ કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ ૧૫.૧૬ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૪૭.૯૧ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો. જ્યારે તે ગયા સપ્તાહ ૮૬.૪૯ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો. ડ્રેઝ વોલ્યુમમાં દિવસ દરમિયાન બીએસઇ પર ૮.૬૨ લાખ શેરો અને એનએસઇ પર ૨૭.૭૪ લાખ શેરો ટ્રેડિંગ થયું હતું. કંપનીના બજાર મુલ્ય બીએસઇ પર રૂપિયા ૧.૮૭૫.૧૦ના સરે અને એનએસઇ પર આ કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ ૧૫.૧૬ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૪૭.૯૧ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો.

એફલ ઇંડિયાના શેરની દરમાં ઇચ્છુ પ્રાઇસ સામે ૧૭.૫ ટકાનો ઉછાળો

વીડીઆઇ નવી દિલ્લી, તા. ૮ મોખાઇય માર્કેટિંગ કંપની એક્સપ્રેસ પર આજે રૂપિયા ૬૨૨૯.૯૦ના સરે પ્રમુખો હતો. દિવસ દરમિયાન તે ૨.૮૬૩ ટકા ઉછળીને ૬૨૫૮.૩૦ના સરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. તે ૧૭.૪૬ ટકા વધીને ૭૪૫૯.૧૦ના સરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. એનએસઇ પર આ કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ ૧૫.૧૬ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૪૭.૯૧ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો. જ્યારે તે ગયા સપ્તાહ ૮૬.૪૯ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો. ડ્રેઝ વોલ્યુમમાં દિવસ દરમિયાન બીએસઇ પર ૮.૬૨ લાખ શેરો અને એનએસઇ પર ૨૭.૭૪ લાખ શેરો ટ્રેડિંગ થયું હતું. કંપનીના બજાર મુલ્ય બીએસઇ પર રૂપિયા ૧.૮૭૫.૧૦ના સરે અને એનએસઇ પર આ કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ ૧૫.૧૬ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૪૭.૯૧ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો.

Makers Laboratories Limited
 Regd. Office: 54D, Kandoli Industrial Estate, Kandoli (W), Mumbai 400 067
 CIN: L24232MH1998PLC032392
 Tel: +91 22 26658544; E-mail: investors@makerslabs.com; Website: www.makerslabs.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,029.33	692.76	1,465.03	4,919.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(53.55)	103.41	120.58	301.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(53.55)	103.41	120.58	301.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(61.68)	78.69	95.64	244.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(122.05)	233.37	124.65	532.65
6	Equity Share Capital	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2,678.48
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(1.26)	1.60	1.95	4.98

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).
 2. The Inter Audited financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIRC/D/FAC/2018/15 dated 5th July, 2018.
 3. The figures of the last quarter for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures as respect of the full financial year ended March 31 and unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31 which were subjected to audit review.

By Order of the Board
 For Makers Laboratories Limited
 Sashi Parikh
 Wholetime Director
 (DIN 00400279)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 8, 2019

(એનએસઇ) પર તેના શેરનો ભાવ ૧૫.૧૬ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૪૭.૯૧ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો. જ્યારે તે ગયા સપ્તાહ ૮૬.૪૯ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો. ડ્રેઝ વોલ્યુમમાં દિવસ દરમિયાન બીએસઇ પર ૮.૬૨ લાખ શેરો અને એનએસઇ પર ૨૭.૭૪ લાખ શેરો ટ્રેડિંગ થયું હતું. કંપનીના બજાર મુલ્ય બીએસઇ પર રૂપિયા ૧.૮૭૫.૧૦ના સરે અને એનએસઇ પર આ કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ ૧૫.૧૬ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૪૭.૯૧ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો.

પંજાબ એન્ડ સિંધ બેંકનું ચોખ્ખું નુકસાન સંકડાઇ રૂ. ૩૦ કરોડ

વીડીઆઇ નવી દિલ્લી, તા. ૮ મોખાઇય માર્કેટિંગ કંપની એક્સપ્રેસ પર આજે રૂપિયા ૬૨૨૯.૯૦ના સરે પ્રમુખો હતો. દિવસ દરમિયાન તે ૨.૮૬૩ ટકા ઉછળીને ૬૨૫૮.૩૦ના સરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. તે ૧૭.૪૬ ટકા વધીને ૭૪૫૯.૧૦ના સરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. એનએસઇ પર આ કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ ૧૫.૧૬ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૪૭.૯૧ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો.

અણ વસૂલી અધિકરણ-1

વહીવટી અધિકારી, અણ વસૂલી અધિકરણ-1
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.

સી. નં.	વહીવટી અધિકારી	વહીવટી અધિકારી
1	વહીવટી અધિકારી	વહીવટી અધિકારી
2	વહીવટી અધિકારી	વહીવટી અધિકારી
3	વહીવટી અધિકારી	વહીવટી અધિકારી

વહીવટી અધિકારી, અણ વસૂલી અધિકરણ-1
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.

વહીવટી અધિકારી, અણ વસૂલી અધિકરણ-1
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.

મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડ્સ કેવળ લિસ્ટેડ જામીનગીરીમાં જ તેમના બધા રોકાણ કરવા જોઈએ : સેબી

વીડીઆઇ નવી દિલ્લી, તા. ૮ મોખાઇય માર્કેટિંગ કંપની એક્સપ્રેસ પર આજે રૂપિયા ૬૨૨૯.૯૦ના સરે પ્રમુખો હતો. દિવસ દરમિયાન તે ૨.૮૬૩ ટકા ઉછળીને ૬૨૫૮.૩૦ના સરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. તે ૧૭.૪૬ ટકા વધીને ૭૪૫૯.૧૦ના સરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. એનએસઇ પર આ કંપનીના શેરનો ભાવ ૧૫.૧૬ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૪૭.૯૧ કરોડ રૂ. થયો હતો.

adani Adani Transmission Limited

Registered Office: "Adani House", Near Mithakhali S/w Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009 | Phone: 079-26555555 | Fax: 079-26555500
 Email: info@adani.com | Website: www.adanitransmission.com
 CIN: L24300GJ2013PLC077803

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,858.08	7,305.45	620.70
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	321.17	840.24	222.20
3	Net Profit Before Tax and deferred assets recoverable/adjustable (after Exceptional items)	321.17	840.24	222.20
4	Profit for the period / year	213.42	559.20	169.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	300.02	566.97	226.92
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,099.81	1,099.81	1,099.81
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised) including regulatory deferral account balances (₹)	1.03	2.30	1.05
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised) excluding regulatory deferral account balances (₹)	1.66	1.43	1.05

વહીવટી અધિકારી, અણ વસૂલી અધિકરણ-1
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.
 ધર્મજી, નાગરજીવન ટાવર, કોલકાતા સ્ટેશન સર્કલ, કોલકાતા, પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ, ૭૦૦ ૦૦૧.

FINANCIAL EXPERTISE
 The biggest capital one can possess.
 Knowledge.

Unpaid claims worth Rs 8 cr with Labour Welfare Board

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE
AHMEDABAD, AUGUST 8

UNPAID CLAIMS worth Rs 8 crore are lying with the Labour Welfare Board of the state government. If the money remains unclaimed this financial year, it will be part of the board's funds, officials sources said.

Welfare commissioner H D Khatiwada said that the money belonging to 75,000 workers in the organised sector has been lying with the board since 2013-14. The last unclaimed salary, gratuity, bonus of workers who quit their jobs from a part of these unpaid claims.

"We have 25,000 industrial units registered with us. Those units who are unable to pay the employees directly within a period of one year, deposit the money with us," Khatiwada said. "These unpaid claims belong to those employees who while quitting their jobs do not get paid

by the owner or the employer for some reason. Currently we are holding Rs 8 crore worth of unpaid claims. We have started work to disburse these claims to the employees," said Sushil Singh, chairman of the Gujarat Labour Welfare Board while addressing an event at Mahatma Gandhi Labour Institute on Thursday.

Some of the firms who reported these claims for the year 2018-19 (till September 30, 2018) are Reliance Industries Ltd, Wal-Mart India Pvt Ltd, Coca-Cola, Tata Steel, Mphasis Ltd, Hindustan Pencils Pvt Ltd, Welspun Group, Igg Finance Ltd, Mercury Management and Tech. Sec. Ltd, CSRTC, Apollo Tyres Ltd and Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Ltd. The claims are largely from Ahmedabad, Kutch, Rajkot, Bharuch, Gandhinagar and Surat. The welfare commissioner said this amount continues to remain unclaimed then it will become the income of the Board at the end of the current financial year.

Man held with paper cutter in shoes at airport

Ahmedabad: Police arrested a 21-year-old labourer from Assam for carrying a paper cutter in one of his shoes at the Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International Airport on Wednesday afternoon.

The passenger was supposed to board an Indigo flight for Guwahati around 7 pm Wednesday when he was frisked by the airport security. The accused has been identified as Mizanur Rehman (21), a native of Assam, who works in a factory in Surat. "According to Rehman, he was on his way to Guwahati since his native village has been flooded. He said that he had hurriedly packed all his belongings for the travel and in the process forgot that he had a cutter in one of his shoes. We have arrested him and probe is under way," said K C Khawaja, in charge, Airport Police Station, ENS.

Two constables among 8 held for gambling

Vadodra: The Fatehgarh police Thursday arrested eight people, including two constables, during a raid on a gambling den in Pathalguda area of the city. The constables, identified as Sulesh Parmar and Gautam Solanki, are posted at the Vadodra taluka police station under Vadodra Rural police station. If the money was carried on by the night-patrolling team at the Chhatrasram Apartments, the owner of the house, Ashwin Parmar, was also arrested during the raid. Items worth Rs 1,42,865 including, Rs 64,865 in cash and seven mobile phones, were recovered. "The constables were not in uniform. Obviously, we came to know that they were with the Vadodra taluka police. They said they were gambling for the first time. One of the caught had some such prior cases against them," said ACP, Advision, PH Bhatnagar, ENS.

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY
(Formerly 'University of Pune')

Online Applications are invited for 01 post of Director, Educational Multimedia Research Centre (EMMRC) Savitribai Phule Pune University from 09/08/2019 to 28/08/2019.

For qualifications, experience, specialization, reservation & other details, please log on to University website: admin.unipune.ac.in/recruitment

Advt No. 45
Date 09/08/2019

Dr. Prafulla A. Pawar
Registrar

CAMEX LIMITED
CIN No. : L25111GJ1989PLC013041
Regd. Office: "CAMEX HOUSE", 2nd Floor, Stadium-Commerce Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009.
Phone: +91 79 26462123, Fax: 079 26462260, Email ID: es@camexltd.com, Website: www.camexltd.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019
(All Amounts in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STAND ALONE		Consolidated		Year Ended 31/03/2019 Audited	Year Ended 30/06/2019 Unaudited
		30/06/2019 Unaudited	30/06/2019 Audited	30/06/2019 Unaudited	30/06/2019 Audited		
1	Total Income from operations (net)	3,502.92	3,768.38	3,015.59	14,051.50	3,814.35	3,525.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	129.77	92.10	132.87	439.47	134.56	107.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional Items)	129.77	92.10	132.87	439.47	134.56	107.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items)	93.87	71.59	89.11	314.38	95.46	82.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (After Exceptional Items)	-	6.81	-	6.81	-	6.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,620.87	1,620.87	1,620.87	1,620.87	1,620.87	1,620.87
7	Reserve (Including Dividend Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	1,539.67	-	1,503.87	-	2,195.33	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.92	0.78	0.75	3.14	0.96	0.78
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) - Basic & Diluted	0.92	0.78	0.75	3.14	0.96	0.78

Note: 1. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th August, 2019.
2. The above results for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2019 has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (not AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The format of the Standalone and year-to-date results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's Circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act 2013.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.camexltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
CAMEX LIMITED
Sd/-
Chandraprakash Chopra
Managing Director (DIN: 00375421)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 08/08/2019

adani Adani Enterprises Limited
Registered Office: "Adani House", Near Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009 | Phone : 079-26565555 | Fax : 079-26565500
Email : info@adani.com | Website : www.adanienterprises.com
(CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2019	Year Ended 31-03-2019	Quarter Ended 30-06-2018
1	Total Income from operations	10,685.86	40,950.62	7,664.20
2	Net Profit for the year (before exceptional items and tax)	442.12	525.92	(74.84)
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	770.60	367.94	(74.84)
4	Net Profit for the year after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit from joint ventures and associates) from continuing operations	570.14	415.13	25.49
5	Net Profit for the year after tax from discontinued operations	-	90.78	54.65
6	Profit / (Loss) for the year	570.14	505.91	80.14
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	555.50	1,199.14	612.97
8	Equity Share Capital	109.98	109.98	109.98
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) - Basic & Diluted	5.47	6.52	1.54

Note: 1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2019	Year Ended 31-03-2019	Quarter Ended 30-06-2018
1	Total Income from operations	5,513.00	15,923.60	2,763.70
2	Net Profit for the year (before exceptional items and tax)	282.27	648.02	(7.60)
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	697.61	627.20	(7.60)
4	Net Profit for the year after tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	468.79	484.91	(9.90)
5	Net Profit for the year after tax from discontinued operations	-	2.33	2.74
6	Profit / (Loss) for the year	468.79	487.24	(7.16)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	468.57	486.36	(7.88)

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 7th and 8th August, 2019 respectively.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.adanienterprises.com

For & on behalf of the Board
GAUTAM S. ADANI
Chairman

Date : 08-08-2019
Place : Ahmedabad

Palco Metals Limited
CIN: L27310GJ1960PLC000998
Regd. Off: B-209, 2nd Floor, Mendol Square, Nr. Prabhudhagar Garden, Prabhudhagar, Ahmedabad-38. Ph: 079-45566619
Web: www.palcometals.com, Email: cs@palcometals.com

NOTICE

We hereby inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, August 14, 2019 at 02:30 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company to consider and approve Quarterly Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2019.

Further all the Specified persons are hereby informed that an amended form of trading instructions provided under "Order of Contract to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Investors Issued Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015". The trading of the company has been re-opened from 1st July, 2019, and shall continue to remain closed till 17th August, 2019. Friday (Day inclusive).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
PALCO METALS LIMITED
Sd/- Mukesh Tiwari
Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Date : 08/08/2019
Place : Ahmedabad

adani Adani Power Limited
Power
CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC0340533
Regd. Office: "Shikhar", Near Adani House, Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009, Gujarat
Phone No: 079-25575555 | Fax No: 079-25575171 | Email: info@adani.com | Website: www.adanipower.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crores		
		3 Months ended on 30.06.2019	For the year ended on 31.03.2019	3 Months ended on 30.06.2018
1	Total Income	8,014.50	26,351.63	3,059.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, deferred tax (recoverable from) / adjustable in future tariff and Exceptional items	882.44	(975.86)	(753.12)
3	Net (Loss) before tax, deferred tax (recoverable from) / adjustable in future tariff (after Exceptional items)	(121.75)	(975.86)	(753.12)
4	Net (Loss) after tax and deferred tax (recoverable from) / adjustable in future tariff	(263.59)	(984.40)	(825.15)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax and deferred tax (recoverable from) / adjustable in future tariff) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(265.56)	(992.14)	(824.01)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,856.94	3,856.94	3,856.94
7	Earnings / (Loss) Per Share (EPS) (₹) (Not annualised) (Face Value ₹ 10 per share)	-	-	-
8	Basic & Diluted EPS (In ₹)	(1.20)	(3.21)	(2.14)

Note: 1. The above consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Adani Power Limited (the "Company") in their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2019.
2. The above results of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 are as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crores		
		3 Months ended on 30.06.2019	For the year ended on 31.03.2019	3 Months ended on 30.06.2018
1	Total Income	225.67	3,469.87	735.68
2	(Loss) before tax and before exceptional items	(113.57)	(225.23)	(40.42)
3	(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(1,117.76)	(225.23)	(40.42)
4	Total Comprehensive (Loss) (after tax)	(1,118.11)	(226.40)	(34.98)

The Standalone Financial Results are available at the Company's website www.adanipower.com and on the website of the stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.adanipower.com.

For Adani Power Limited
Gautam S. Adani
Chairman

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 07th August, 2019

adani Adani Transmission Limited
Registered Office: "Adani House", Near Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009 | Phone : 079-26565555 | Fax : 079-26565500
Email : info@adani.com | Website : www.adanitransmission.com
(CIN : L40300GJ2013PLC077803)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,358.08	7,305.45	620.70
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items)	321.17	840.24	222.20
3	Net Profit before Tax and deferred assets (recoverable/adjustable (after Exceptional items)	321.17	840.24	222.20
4	Profit for the period / year	213.42	559.20	169.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	300.02	566.97	225.92
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,099.81	1,099.81	1,099.81
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised) including regulatory deferral account balances (₹)	1.03	2.30	1.05
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised) excluding regulatory deferral account balances (₹)	1.66	1.43	1.05

Note: 1. Additional information on Standalone Financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crores		
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.06	832.83	67.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	2.00	54.00	39.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2.00	54.00	39.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1.57	42.40	31.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	87.09	51.90	88.87

2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 8th August, 2019.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.adanitransmission.com.

For & on behalf of the Board
Gautam S. Adani
Chairman

Date : 8th August, 2019
Place : Ahmedabad